© CAP-XX Pty Limited 2021 | Tel +61 2 9420 0690 | www.cap-xx.com              Page 1 of 14
DATASHEET
HY SERIES SUPERCAPACITOR
Revision 3.1, May 2021
The HY series of supercapacitors are high temperature (85°C) cylindrical cells offering excellent
value. They are available as single cells, or dual cell modules with a choice of cell balancing
options.
Features:

Electrical Specifications
Single cells
Part numbering code
H Y N vvv dd lll S ccc R
Model Cylindrical
# of
cells
Voltage
Diameter
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Tolerance
Capacitance
(µF)
Lead format
High
temp
1 2R7 = 2.7V 6C = 6.3
08 = 8.0
10 = 10
1B = 12.5
16 = 16
18 = 18
012 = 12
068 = 68
120 = 120
M ± 20%
S +50% /-20%
V +30% /-10%
Two digits +
number of
zeros.
155
 = 1500000µF
 = 1.5F
R = radial
S = 2 solder pins
W = 4 Cu tabs
Rated Voltage: 2.7V
Temperature Range: -40C to +85C
Parameters measured at 25C
CAP-XX Part no. Cap (F)
ESR Max @
1KHz (mΩ)
Diameter
(mm)
Length (mm)
IL max @ 72
Hrs (µA)
HY12R708012V105R 1 260 8 12 10
HY12R708012V205R 2 120 8 12 12
HY12R708014V205R 2 130 8 14 12
HY12R708016V205R 2 80 8 16 10
HY12R708020V335R 3.3 65 8 20 11
HY12R710020V505R 5 70 10 20 18
HY12R710020V705R 7 60 10 20 18
HY12R710025V705R 7 55 10 25 25
HY12R710025V106R 10 55 10 25 30
HY12R710030V106R 10 40 10 30 40
HY12R71B020V106R 10 50 12.5 20 30
HY12R716025V256R 25 25 16 25 80
HY12R718040V506R 50 15 18 40 150
 Revision 3.1, May 2021
HY SERIES DATASHEET
© CAP-XX Pty Limited 2021 | Tel +61 2 9420 0690 | www.cap-xx.com Page 3 of 14
Dual Cell Modules
Part numbering code
H Y N vvv tt ll S ccc R B
Model Cylindrical
# of
cells
Voltage
Module
thickness
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Tolerance
Cap.
(µF)
Lead &
package
format
Balancing
High
Temp
2 5R5 =
5.5V
8E = 8.5
11 = 11
14 = 14
27 = 27
M ± 20%
S +50% /-20%
V +30% /-10%
Two
digits +
number
of zeros.
R = shrink wrap
– see dwg
R = Resistor*
A = Active*
*R pair of balancing resistors, 0402 resistors, nominal value stated in table below
*A = CAP-XX active balancing circuit which draws < 1µA.
Rated Voltage: 5.5V
Temperature Range: -40C to +85C
Parameters measured at 25C
Shrink Wrap
CAP-XX Part no. Cap (F)
ESR Max
@ 1KHz
(mΩ)
Thick x
Width
(mm)
Length
(mm)
IL max @
72 Hrs
(µA) with
active
balance
x=A
IL max @
72 Hrs
(µA) with
resistor